



2026:HHC:9838

Varun Kashyap Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.19382 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kashyap and Mr. Harmohan Thakur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Reply is stated to have been filed by the
respondents. The same, however, is not on record. Be
placed in the case file, if in order. Rejoinder, as prayed for,
be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

December 31, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge