



2026:HHC:9838

**Varun Kashyap v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.19382 of 2025**

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Oshin Anand, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned proxy counsel has referred to the order passed by this Court dated 12.02.2026 and has submitted that as per her instructions, the representation of the petitioner has not been decided till date. Let needful positively be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 01.04.2026.

Interim protection granted to the petitioner by the Court to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 16, 2026
(*Vinod*)